
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

File No: NWB1CUL9902 
November 29, 2001 

To: Distribution List 
 
    Re: Amendment Application Cullaton Lake 
 

Please find attached a memo dated November 13, 2001 from Homestake Canada Inc. 
indicating that the application for amendment with regards to the disposal of waste rock 
into Shear Lake titled has been withdrawn. 

 
A status report will be forwarded for review to our technical distribution list under 
separate cover.  
 
 
Sincerely, 
Original signed by: 
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 

 
   cc. Distribution List 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NWB1CUL9902-Cullaton Lake Amendment Application – November 29, 2001 
 
Homestake Canada Inc. Vernon Betts  vbetts@homestake.com  (604)684-9831 
 
 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy (867) 645-2810 (867) 645-3855 
 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit   Lawrence Ignace Lawrence.ignace@ec.gc.ca  
 
DSD    Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca (867) 975-5980 
Kiv-Health Board  Wanda Poirier  wpoirier@gov.nu.ca  (867) 645-2409 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI                                          Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  
KWF    Executive Director (867) 857-2695 (867) 857-2990 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785 
 
Hamlet of Arviat     (867)857-2841 (867)857-2519 
KivIA-Arviat      (867)857-2914 (867)857-2488 
HTO-Arviat      (867)857-2636 (867)857-2488 
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